$\cap$				
064722.0112	<u>CO1</u> 01-15-1999 <u>VER SHE</u>			
FORM PTO-1595	DMMERC			
	TION FORM COVE.			
	emarks. Please record and original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):			
ElectroCom Automation L.P.	Name: Siemens ElectroCom L.P.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
<u>Yes x No</u>				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:			
Assignment Merger	2910 Avenue F			
Security Agreement X Change of Name				
Other	City: Arlington State: Texas ZIP: 76011			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No			
Execution Date: May 15, 1997	attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	e a la la tra tra tra tra tra			
If this document is being filed together with a new applic				
A. Patent Application No. 08/828,947	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additi	tional Numbers attached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Harold E. Meier, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.	X Enclosed			
2001 Ross Avenue, Dallas, TX 75201-2980				
Street Address: BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
2001 Ross Avenue	8. Deposit account number:			
City Dallas	BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P. 02-0384			
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.	January 8, 1999			
Harold E. Meier, Reg. No. 22,428	Date January & 1999			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	Total number of pages metuding cover sheet			
	not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information : Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks				
Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark				
Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2	20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-			
0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

5 Julie BRANCO (\$131600 a MERCH947

DAL01:425783.1

064722.0109; 0116; 0111; 0112	1998 - 20 - 1998	EXPRESS MAIL NO. 202751759US			
FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1-31-92 <b>Q</b> , <b>Y</b> RE		Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of rece	iving Party(ies):			
ElectroCom Automation L.P.	Name: Siemens ElectroCom L	Р.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:				
Assignment Merger	2910 Avenue F				
Security Agreement X Change of Name	1				
Other		: Texas ZIP: 76011			
Execution Date: May 15, 1997	Additional name(s) & address( attached?	res) Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		·			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	1	application is:			
A. Patent Application No. 08/828,948	B. Patent No.(s)				
Addi	tional Numbers attached?	X Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 4.			
Name: Harold E. Meier, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 160.00			
Internal Address: BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Dallas, TX 75201-2980	X Enclosed				
Street Address: BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.	Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account			
2001 Ross Avenue	8. Deposit account numb	Der:			
City Dallas	BAKER & BOTTS, I				
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980		this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO r	NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.	Bran :	17 1000			
Harold E. Meier, Reg. No. 22,428 (AWald) Name of Person Signing Signature	co./ yun	<u>August / 7, 1998</u> Date			
	Total number o	f pages including cover sheet 5			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)					
Do	not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information :					
08/21/1998 SSHITH 00000027 08828948 Commissio	er of Patent and Trademarks				
01 FC:581 160.00 @P Wa	Box Assignments shington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is stimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651- 0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					

### SCHEDULE "A"

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Attorney Docket No.
08/828,948	March 28, 1997	Method and Apparatus for Jogging and Edging of Mail and Other Flat Articles	064722.0109
08/828,945	March 28, 1997	Method and Apparatus for Stacking Flat Articles Into a Cartridge	067422.0110
08/828,946	March 28, 1997	Transferring a Stack from a Cartridge	064722.0111
08/828,974	March 28, 1997	Cartridge for Containing Flat Articles	064722.0112

DAL01:396708.1 064722.0101

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TIFICATE OF "ELECTROCOM AUTOMATION COPY OF THE RESTATED COMATION L.P." TO L.P.", CHANGING  $\mathbf{TS}$ THE SIXTEENTH "SIEMENS ELECTRONOM L FILED IN THIS ON 1 O'CLOCK P.M. DAY OF MAY 997, AT A GREA ,1907.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9236515

2159154 8100 981300021

DATE: 08-05-98

PATENT REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0124

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 05/16/1997 971161169 - 2159154

## AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

. . . . . . . . . . .

#### 0F

### ELECTROCON AUTOMATION L.P.

This AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF ELECTROCOM AUTOMATION L.P. dated as of May 15, 1997 has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned in accordance with the provisions of 6 <u>Del.C.</u> §17-210, to amend and restate the original Certificate of Limited Partnership of ElectroCom Automation L.P. which was filed on April 28, 1988 with the Secretary of State of Delaware to form a limited partnership under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (6 <u>Del.C.</u> §17-101, et. seq.), as such Certificate of Limited Partnership has heretofore been amended and restated effective as of July 2, 1990, December 27, 1991, Janaury 13, 1992, July 2, 1992 and October 29,1993 (as so amended and restated, the "Certificate").

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to reflect a change in the name of the limited partnership. As so amended and restated, the Certificate shall read in its entiroty as follows:

<u>Article 1.</u> Name. The name of the limited partnership is Siemens ElectroCom L.P. (hereinafter the "Partnership").

<u>Article 2</u>: General Partners. The name and business address of each of the General Partners in the Partnership are:

ElectroCom Management Inc. 2910 Avenue F Arlington, Texas 76011

AEG/ElectroCom Management Corporation 2910 Avenue F Arlington, Texas 76011

<u>Article 3</u>: Registered Agent. The registered agent of the Partnership in Delaware for service of process is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

Article 4: Registered Office. The registered office of the Partnership in Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

> PATENT REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0125

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned general partners have duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of ElectroCom Automation L.P. as of this 15th day of May, 1997.

By:

• 6 • **6** 

By: ElectroCom Management Inc., General Bartner

By:

Mr. Thomas G. Burmeister Senior Vice President

By: AEG/ElectroCom Management Corporation, General Partner

Michael W. Schlefen President

PATENT

**RECORDED: 01/12/1999**